THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN

BY-LAW NO. 2024-56

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN AND STEVENSVILLE LAWN SERVICE INC. FOR THE MURGATROYD TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln deems it expedient to enter into an agreement with the Stevensville Lawn Service Inc. for the Murgatroyd Trail Reconstruction Project.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That the Council of the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln enter into an agreement with Stevensville Lawn Service Inc. for the Murgatroyd Trail Reconstruction Project.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to sign the above mentioned agreement, and any other related documents, and to affix the Corporate Seal thereto.

MAYOR CHERYL GANANN	
JUSTIN PAYLOVE, CLERK	

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 23 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2024.